CREWELL

the art of recruitment

Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:
English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book
International passport

National passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

CV

(Application Form)

lvan Arsenov

Certified for:

Electro-technical officer
Crewell ID: 204831

Main info

lvan Arsenov

ETO

Assistant Electrical
Engineer

Negotiable

+79118624448

chinaiwantu@gmail.com

whatsupp,telegram,imo

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:
Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Home address:

Tankers
Cargo vessels

26.11.1999 Chita, Russia

Russia

Russia , Kaliningrad

kiparisovaya, h2, 8 , fl 263

Good Closest airport: =~ Khrabrovo
No Schengen visa valid up: | 09.08.2023
Passports / Smbk
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
0270151 27.02.2018 Russia 31.12.2030
771450705 23.09.2023 Russia 23.09.2033
2719814287 12.02.2020 Russian 31.12.2030
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Electro-technical officer
KGD207176910 23.08.2022 Russia 23.08.2027
23.08.2022 23.08.2027


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/204831/

Basic Safety Training
Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Medical First Aid

Security Awareness
Training

Designated Security
Duties

Basic training for cargo
operations on liquified gas
tankers
Basic training for cargo

operations of OIL AND
CHEMICAL TANKERS

Medical Fitness Certificate

Yellow Fever Vaccination

Norway

Marshall Islands

Singapore

Cyprus

Marshall Islands

Atlantic action Il /

1.01.0098/2022

1.02.1584/2023

1.03.2137/2023

1.05.1543/2023

1899576

1899576

3.02.0070

3.01.0233/2025

L041-01157-39/00571345

HO566 0,5

NORWAY ENDORSMENT
Diploma endorsement

RECEIPT OF APPLICATION
COE

sea service record book ¢

Seafarer's identification and
record book

General Cargo

18.04.2022

22.09.2023

26.09.2023

29.09.2023

12.04.2022

12.04.2022

21.11.2025

24.11.2025

11.01.2026

27.03.2018

277593

1024076

ROA-E-
0003024/2023

CY352611

mh 996195

MAN/B&W /

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russia

Russia

09.12.2021

01.11.2023

14.03.2023

12.12.2022

01.11.2023

12.06.2025 -

18.01.2027

28.11.2028

26.09.2028

29.09.2028

12.04.2027

12.04.2027

21.11.2030

24.10.2030

11.01.2027

22.11.2030

24.01.2022

12.04.2027

23.08.2027

11.12.2030

31.10.2028



Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer

Assistant Electrical
Engineer

Electrician

Sex: male

Eyes color: Green

Marshall Isles Vessel /33107 8800 06.10.2025
2,5 Month of dry dock expieience , full adjustement of 4 Macgregor 60 t
hydraulic/electric cargo cranes. Expirieince 2 stroke engine Man STX

6S50MC-C7, Expierience with 3 diesel-generators MAN 16/24.

MAN/B&W /
8800

19.09.2024 -
01.02.2025

Atlantic action Il /
Marshall Isles

General Cargo
Vessel /33107

Expierience with BWTS optimarine maintenance , expirienced with 4
Hydraulic/electric cranes macgregor 60 t + 1 provision crane .
Expierience with 3 diesel-generators MAN 16/24.

MAN/B&W /
8800

06.12.2023 -
01.05.2024

Atlantic action Il /
Marshall Isles

General Cargo
Vessel /33107

Expierience with BWTS optimarine maintenance , expirienced with 4
Hydraulic/electric cranes macgregor 60 t + 1 provision crane .
Expierience with 3 diesel-generators MAN 16/24.

MAN/B&W /
6570

14.03.2023 -
18.07.2023

Patagonman /
Singapore

General Cargo
Vessel /13579

Expierience with BWTS ALFA LAVAL exploitation , expirienced with 3
ELECTRO cranes macgregor 25t + 1 electric monorail. Expierience with
3 diesel-generators Wartsila.

MAN/B&W /
4000

01.09.2022 -
06.02.2023

Multi-Purpose

Sea Explorer/cyprus
eatxp ypru Vessel / 6872

Expierience with connection of BWTS ALFA LAVAL , expirienced with 2
electro-hydralic cranes macgregor 25t + 1 electric provision crane + DRY

DOCK
OSLOBULK 9/ Multi-Purpose 01.09.2021 -
MAK /3000
Norway Vessel /5692 12.03.2022

Expierience with connection of BWTS ALFA LAVAL , expirienced with 2
electro-hydralic cranes macgregor 25t + 1 electric provision crane + DRY

DOCK
Someri / Rus M”'ti;?étug / MAK /3000 2057'_101 2‘_22001 290'
| S| s | T
A'exa”:li;:Shki” ! AHTS /2000 SKL /2200 1256?055?20(;189'

Height: 181

Weight: 95

Marlow Ship

Management

Deutschland /
Germany

Marlow Ship

Management

Deutschland /
Germany

Marlow Ship

Management

Deutschland /
Germany

Oslobulk /
Norway

Dalaro
Shipping AB /
Sweden

OSLOBULK/
Norway

belfreight
arkhangelsk /
russia

Andy Conty /
Bahrain

Baltic Fleet/
Russia

Overall size: 55

Shoe size: 44



Maritime education:

Kaliningrad Maritime
Fishing College

Additional skills:

Knowledge of other

Basic skill of welding, chip
soldering, BWTS electrical
partinstallation

Speciality: = Electrical Engineer English , Russian
P ¥ g languages: 9
Next of kin: | mother Kin phone: = +79052489969
Kin name, Surname: @ Elena Arsenova Kin address:

At first | want to grow higher and higher as a Professional at my job, and then to up my career ladder as much asi can, and
even more. Now i have more than 3 years clear seagoing expirience as an Electrical Engineer at sea, last 7 contracts i
worked as an Electrical Engineer. Expierenced with full adjustement of hydro/electric cranes macgregor 60 t, expierenced
with full electrical cranes macgregor 25 t. Have expirience with installation of BWTS of alfa laval (electrical part only) ,
BWTS Of Optimarine. 3-times Dry dock expierience as electrical-engineer. Last 4 contract worked on a 2-stroke engine.
Basic welding skill. English B1/B2. Want to switch fleet to the Tankers , but | will consider all offers. With best regards.



	CV
	Ivan Arsenov
	Electro-technical officer



