



(Application Form)

## Ivan Arsenov

## Certified for: **Electro-technical officer**

Crewell ID: 204831



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Ivan Arsenov			
Position applied for:	ETO Assistant Electrical Engineer	Desired Vessel Type:	Tankers Cargo vessels	
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	26.11.1999 Chita, Russia	
Phones:	+79118624448	Citizenship:	Russia	
E-mail:	chinaiwantu@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Russia , Kaliningrad	
Messenger:	whatsupp,telegram,imo	Home address:	kiparisovaya, h2, 8 , fl 263	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Khrabrovo	
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	09.08.2023	

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book	0270151	27.02.2018	Russia	31.12.2030	
International passport	771450705	23.09.2023	Russia	23.09.2033	
National passport	2719814287	12.02.2020	Russian	31.12.2030	

Diplomas					
Title of document	No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up				
Rank	Electro-technical officer				
Professional license	KGD207176910	23.08.2022	Russia	23.08.2027	
Endorsement		23.08.2022		23.08.2027	

Certificates					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Basic Safety Training	1.01.0098/2022	18.04.2022	Russian Federation	18.01.2027	
Advanced Fire Fighting	1.02.1584/2023	22.09.2023	Russian Federation	28.11.2028	
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	1.03.2137/2023	26.09.2023	Russian Federation	26.09.2028	
Medical First Aid	1.05.1543/2023	29.09.2023	Russian Federation	29.09.2028	
Security Awareness Training	1899576	12.04.2022	Russian Federation	12.04.2027	
Designated Security Duties	1899576	12.04.2022	Russian Federation	12.04.2027	
Basic training for cargo operations on liquified gas tankers	3.02.0070	21.11.2025	Russian Federation	21.11.2030	
Basic training for cargo operations of OIL AND CHEMICAL TANKERS	3.01.0233/2025	24.11.2025	Russian Federation	24.10.2030	
Madia di a di a di a di a					

Medical certificates					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Medical Fitness Certificate	L041-01157-39/00571345	11.01.2026	Russia	11.01.2027	
Yellow Fever Vaccination	HO566 0,5	27.03.2018	Russia	22.11.2030	

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books					
Country	Document type	No.	Date of issue	Valid up	
Norway	NORWAY ENDORSMENT	277593	09.12.2021	24.01.2022	
Marshall Islands	Diploma endorsement	1024076	01.11.2023	12.04.2027	
Singapore	RECEIPT OF APPLICATION COE	ROA-E- 0003024/2023	14.03.2023	23.08.2027	
Cyprus	sea service record book c	CY352611	12.12.2022	11.12.2030	
Marshall Islands	Seafarer's identification and record book	mh 996195	01.11.2023	31.10.2028	

Sea service (last 5 years)						
Position	Position Vessel Name / Flag Vessel type / DWT ME Type / kW From - Till Shipowner / Country					
	Atlantic action II /	General Cargo	MAN/B&W /	12.06.2025 -		

	Marshall Isles	Vessel / 33107	8800	06.10.2025	Marlow Ship
Electrical Engineer	2,5 Month of dry doc hydraulic/electric ca 6S50MC-C7, Ex	Management Deutschland / Germany			
	Atlantic action II / Marshall Isles	General Cargo Vessel / 33107	MAN/B&W / 8800	19.09.2024 - 01.02.2025	Marlow Ship
Electrical Engineer		NTS optimarine m c cranes macgreg ce with 3 diesel-ge	or 60 t + 1 provisi	ion crane .	Management Deutschland / Germany
	Atlantic action II / Marshall Isles	General Cargo Vessel / 33107	MAN/B&W / 8800	06.12.2023 - 01.05.2024	Marlow Ship Management
Electrical Engineer		NTS optimarine m c cranes macgreg ce with 3 diesel-ge	or 60 t + 1 provisi	ion crane .	Deutschland / Germany
	Patagonman / Singapore	General Cargo Vessel / 13579	MAN/B&W / 6570	14.03.2023 - 18.07.2023	Oslobulk /
Electrical Engineer	Expierience with BWTS ALFA LAVAL exploitation, expirienced with 3 ELECTRO cranes macgregor 25 t + 1 electric monorail. Expierience with 3 diesel-generators Wartsila.				
	Sea Explorer / cyprus	Multi-Purpose Vessel / 6872	MAN/B&W / 4000	01.09.2022 - 06.02.2023	Dalaro
Electrical Engineer	Expierience with conselectro-hydralic cranes	Shipping AB / Sweden			
	OSLO BULK 9 / Norway	Multi-Purpose Vessel / 5692	MAK / 3000	01.09.2021 - 12.03.2022	OCLOBILI I//
Electrical Engineer	Expierience with connection of BWTS ALFA LAVAL , expirienced with 2 electro-hydralic cranes macgregor 25 t + 1 electric provision crane + DRY DOCK				OSLOBULK / Norway
Electrical Engineer	Someri / Rus	Multicat tug / 270	MAK / 3000	25.11.2019 - 07.02.2020	belfreight arkhangelsk / russia
Assistant Electrical Engineer	AMAN / Bahrain	General Cargo Vessel / 5093	MAK / 3960	01.07.2019 - 20.03.2019	Andy Conty / Bahrain
Electrician	Alexander Pushkin / Russia	AHTS / 2000	SKL / 2200	15.05.2018 - 20.03.2019	Baltic Fleet / Russia

Biometrics				
Sex: male	Height: 181	Overall size: 55		
Eyes color: Green	Weight: 95	Shoe size: 44		

Additional info				
Maritime education:	Kaliningrad Maritime Fishing College	Additional skills:	Basic skill of welding, chip soldering, BWTS electrical part installation	
Speciality:	Electrical Engineer	Knowledge of other languages:	English , Russian	
	Next	of Kin		
Next of kin:	mother	Kin phone:	+79052489969	
Kin name, Surname:	Elena Arsenova	Kin address:		

## Notes

At first I want to grow higher and higher as a Professional at my job, and then to up my career ladder as much as i can, and even more. Now i have more than 3 years clear seagoing expirience as an Electrical Engineer at sea, last 7 contracts i worked as an Electrical Engineer. Expierenced with full adjustement of hydro/electric cranes macgregor 60 t, expierenced with full electrical cranes macgregor 25 t. Have expirience with installation of BWTS of alfa laval (electrical part only), BWTS Of Optimarine. 3-times Dry dock expierience as electrical-engineer. Last 4 contract worked on a 2-stroke engine. Basic welding skill. English B1/B2. Want to switch fleet to the Tankers, but I will consider all offers. With best regards.